

IDFCFIRSTBANK/SD/30/2024-25

April 17, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE - Symbol – IDFCFIRSTB

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

BSE - Scrip Code: 539437

Sub.: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam

This is to confirm that IDFC FIRST Bank Limited has complied with the requirements provided under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Compliance Certificate in this regard duly signed by the Compliance Officer and the Authorized Signatory of Registrar and Share Transfer Agents are enclosed.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

Satish Gaikwad

Head – Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



IDFCFIRSTBANK/SD/27/2024-25

April 16, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE - Symbol – IDFCFIRSTB

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE- Scrip Code: 539437

Sub.: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to securities transfer facility are maintained during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) by the Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., KFin Technologies Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000000221.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

SATISH **ASHOK**

Digitally signed by SATISH ASHOK GAIKWAD Date: 2024.04.17 GAIKWAD 19:13:50 +05'30'

Satish Gaikwad

Head – Legal & Company Secretary

For KFin Technologies Limited

RAJITHA

CHOLLET Digitally signed by CHOLLETI RAJITHA Date: 2024.04.16 15:28:20 +05'30'

Rajitha Cholleti

Deputy Vice President



IDFCFIRSTBANK/SD/28/2024-25

April 16, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051.

NSE - Symbol – IDFCFIRSTB

The Manager-Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

BSE- Scrip Code: 539437

Sub.: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to securities transfer facility are maintained during the period April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive) by the Bank's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., **NSDL Database Management Limited**, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR0000004181

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

SATISH Digitally signed by SATISH ASHOK GAIKWAD Date: 2024.04.17 19:13:22 +05'30'

Satish Gaikwad

Head – Legal & Company Secretary

For NSDL Database Management Limited

MAKSOOD Digitally signed by MAKSOOD ZAHIR KHAN Date: 2024.04.16 22:10:03 +05'30'

Maksood Khan

Asst. Vice President